TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco, L.L.C.		111/08/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMG, Inc.
Street Address:	153 Bowles Road
City:	Agawam
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01001-0508
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1709699	RUFF-NEX
Registration Number:	1854458	OLYLOG
Registration Number:	2179829	TIMBERLOK
Registration Number:	2994012	TRUSSLOK
Registration Number:	2544511	OLYBOND
Registration Number:	2634927	OLYKAP
Registration Number:	2830497	FASTKAP
Registration Number:	2719186	TRAPEASE
Registration Number:	2815617	OLYBOND500
Registration Number:	2832910	OLYFLOW
Registration Number:	3708186	OLYFLOW
Registration Number:	1787819	METALTITE
Registration Number:	3235686	FASTENMASTER
Registration Number:	3235684	FASTENMASTER TRADEMARK

REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0095

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2466257	RHINOBOND	
Registration Number:	2320772	MASTERING THE TOUGH FASTENING JOBS	
Registration Number:	2097700	ASAP	
Registration Number:	2206137	ОМС	
Registration Number:	2322270	QUALITAG	
Registration Number:	2002987	SHORT BOY	
Registration Number:	2321544	SUPERDOME	
Registration Number:	2002986	TALL BOY	
Registration Number:	2176529	XHD	
Registration Number:	3288473	COPPERITE	
Registration Number:	2911550	GUARDDOG	
Registration Number:	2929445	LEDGERLOK	
Registration Number:	2043530	ALUMAWELD	
Registration Number:	2290333	CLASSIC	
Registration Number:	2058019	HERCULES	
Registration Number:	2493755	QUICKFLOW	
Registration Number:	1547391	RETRODRAIN	
Registration Number:	2016372	RETROWELD	
Registration Number:	1743168	U-FLOW	
Registration Number:	3641400		
Registration Number:	3644322	CORTEX	
Registration Number:	3663403	GYPTEC	
Registration Number:	3232246	HEADLOK	
Registration Number:	3471044	LOGHOG	
Registration Number:	3724869	NIGHTSHOT	
Registration Number:	3163243	OLYFLOW PIPEGUARD	
Registration Number:	3851080	OMG EVERSEAL	
Registration Number:	3611874	PACECART 2	
Registration Number:	3733697	REEL-FAST	
Registration Number:	3155855	TRUSSLOK-Z	
Registration Number:	1205953	ACCUDRIVE	
Registration Number:	3404084	ACCUTRAC	
Registration Number:	3027259	EYE HOOK	
Registration Number:	1169864	ROOFGRIP	
Registration Number:	2038694	ROOFGRIP	
	71	TRADEMARK	

	2197765	QUIKIT	
Serial Number:	76578219	SPOTSHOT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	422092-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	11/14/2012

Total Attachments: 7

source=11-14-12 Abelco-OMG 7-TM#page1.tif

source=11-14-12 Abelco-OMG 7-TM#page2.tif

source=11-14-12 Abelco-OMG 7-TM#page3.tif

source=11-14-12 Abelco-OMG 7-TM#page4.tif

source=11-14-12 Abelco-OMG 7-TM#page5.tif

source=11-14-12 Abelco-OMG 7-TM#page6.tif

source=11-14-12 Abelco-OMG 7-TM#page7.tif

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Ableco, L.L.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: OMG, Inc.
Individual(s)	Street Address: 153 Bowles Road City: Agawam State: MA Country: USA Zip: 01001-0508 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship USA - DE Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule I C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	I Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP Street Address: 80 Pine Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005 Phone Number: (212) 701-3365 Docket Number: Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Elaine Carrera Nemo of Region Signing	November 12, 2012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0149, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1459, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4298, Frame 473 on October 18, 2010, OMG, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), granted to ABLECO, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasor"), as agent for certain lenders, a continuing security interest in and a general lien upon, and collaterally assigned and transferred to Releasor: (i) all of Releasee's then-existing or thereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to all of Releasee's trademarks, trade names, tradestyles and service marks; all prints and labels on which said trademarks, trade names, tradestyles and service marks appear, have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other countries, and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof including, without limitation, those trademarks, service marks, terms, designs and applications described on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks"); (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks; and (iii) any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Releasee against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks or any licenses with respect thereto (collectively, the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in and general lien upon the Collateral and the assignment and transfer to Releasee of all of Releasor's rights in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest in and general lien upon the Collateral and assigns and transfers to Releasee all of Releasor's rights in and to the Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

DOC ID - 16704498.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement to be duly executed as of November <u>8</u>, 2012.

ABLECO, L.L.C.

By:

Name: Daniel WOLF

Title: senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
OMG in Class 6 – Australia	969,745	5/17/04	969745	8/29/03
Timberlok –				
Fastenmaster in Class 6 – Australia	967864	5/10/04	967864	8/29/03
Fastenmaster - Benelux	871061	1/11/10	1189075	9/28/2009
Timberlok in Class 6 – Benelux	0661076	7/3/00	0945256	08/31/99
Rhinobond In Class 6, 9 – Benelux	0678746	6/1/01	0956025	02/01/00
Rhinobond – European Community	1485549	4/12/01	001485549	02/01/00
Rhinobond in Class 6, 9 – Denmark	VR2000018	4/7/00	VA 2000 00475	02/03/00
Rhinobond in Class 6, 9 – France	3004877	2/2/00	3004877	02/02/00
Rhinobond in Class 6, 9 – Germany	30007065	3/23/00	300 07 065,9/06	02/03/00
Fastenmaster – UK	2525033	12/11/09	2525033	9/1/09
Timberlok I Class 6 – Great Britain	2207348	1/19/01	2207348	08/31/99
Rhinobond in Class 6, 9 – Great Britain	2220862	07/14/00	2220862	02/01/00
Retrodrain in Class 19 – Great Britain	1575428	07/28/95	1575428	07/28/95
U-Flow in class 19 – Great Britain	1575427	12/22/95	1575427	06/14/94
Rhinobond in Class 6, 9 – Hungary	165994	7/13/01	M0000691	02/11/00
Fastenmaster – Ireland	242231	8/31/09	242231	8/31/09
Timberlok in Class 6 – Ireland	223710	12/13/02	99/3033	08/31/99
Retrodrain in Class 19 – Ireland	160997	6/17/94	94/3716	06/17/94
U-Flow in Class 19 – Ireland	161329	6/17/94		
Rhinobond in Class 6, 9 – Italy	908251	9/22/03	T02000C000247	02/02/00
Rhinobond in Class 6, 9 – Japan	4,456,013	3/2/01	2000-10870	02/10/00
Rhinobond in class 6, 9 – Portugal	343240	2/15/01	343.240	02/03/00

DOC ID - 16704498.2

Rhinobond in Class 6, 9 - Switzerland	482133	2/18/01	1092/2000	02/02/00
Ruff-Nex in Class 6 – USA	1,709,699	8/25/92	74/152,439	03/29/91
Olylog in Class 6 – USA	1,854,458	9/20/94	74/445,801	10/12/93
Timberlok in Class 6 – USA	2,179,829	8/11/98	75/059,054	02/16/96
Trusslok (Stylized) in Class 6 - USA	2994012	9/13/05	76/602,882	07/16/04
Olybond in Class 1 – USA	2,544,511	3/5/02	76/160,721	11/07/00
Olykap and Design in Class 6 – USA	2,634,927	10/15/02	76/334,704	11/06/01
Fastkap (Stylized) in Class 7 – USA	2,830,497	4/6/04	76/347,644	12/11/01
Trapease in Class 6 – USA	2,719,186	5/27/03	76/432,267	07/19/02
Olybond500 in Class 1 – USA	2,815,617	2/17/04	76/444,278	08/28/02
Olyflow and Design In Class 6 – USA	2,832,910	4/13/04	76/479,327	12/31/02
Olyflow – USA	3,708,186	11/10/09	77/703,559	3/31/09
Metaltite in Class 6 – USA	1,787,819	8/17/93	74/328,771	11/06/92
Fastenmaster –USA	3,235,686	05/01/07	76/662,452	6/30/06
Fastenmaster and Design- USA	3,235,684	05/01/07	76/662,412	6/30/06
Rhinobond in Class 6, 7 – USA	2,466,257	7/3/01	75/632,769	02/02/99
Mastering the Tough Fastening Jobs in Class 6 – USA	2,320,772	2/22/00	75/559,826	09/28/98
ASAP in Class 6 – USA	2,097,700	9/16/97	75/175,178	09/17/96
OMG in Class 6 – USA	2,206,137	11/24/98	75/235,564	01/31/97
Qualitag I Class 6 – USA	2,322,270	2/22/00	75/414,915	01/07/98
Short Boy in Class 7 – USA	2,002,987	9/24/96	74/736,403	09/14/95
Superdome in Class 6 – USA	2,321,544	2/22/00	75/650,326	02/26/99
Tall Boy In Class 7 – USA	2,002,986	9/24/96	74/736,402	09/14/95
XHD in Class 6 – USA	2,176,529	7/28/98	75/285,808	04/14/97
Copperite in Class 2 – USA	3,288,473	9/4/2007	76/531,105	07/11/03
Guarddog in Class 6 – USA	2,911,550	12/14/04	76/531,104	07/11/03
Ledgerlok in Class 6 – USA	2,929,445	3/1/05	76/531,103	07/11/03
Alumaweld in Class 6 –	2,043,530	3/11/97	75/086,521	04/10/96

DOC ID - 16704498.2

USA				
Classic in Class 6 – USA	2 200 222	11/2/00		
	2,290,333	11/2/99	74/650,310	03/22/95
Hercules in Class 6 – USA	2,058,019	4/29/97	74/650,311	03/22/95
Quickflow in Class 6 – USA	2,493,755	10/2/01	75/433,230	2/12/98
Retrodrain in Class 19 – USA	1,547,391	7/11/89	73/727,580	05/10/88
Retroweld in Class 19 – USA	2,016,372	11/12/96	74/634,580	02/15/95
U-Flow in Class 19 – USA	1,743,168	12/29/92	74/272,192	05/04/92
Color Green – USA	3,641,400	6/16/09	77/382375	1/28/08
Cortex –USA	3,644,322	6/23/09	77/321,240	11/5/07
Gyptec – USA	3,663,403	08/04/09	77/656788	1/26/09
Headlok – USA	3,232,246	4/24/07	76/661913	6/21/06
Loftlok – UK	2423841	12/1/06	2423841	6/7/06
Loghog - USA	3471044	7/22/08	77/316,094	10/29/07
Nightshot – USA	3724869	12/15/09	77/702,981	3/31/09
Olyflow Pipeguard – USA	3,163,243	10/24/06	76/628,999	1/24/05
OMG Everseal – USA	3,851,080	09/21/10	77/744,718	5/26/09
Pacecart 2 – USA	3,611,874	4/28/09	77/571,132	09/16/08
Reel-Fast – USA	3,733,697	1/5/10	77/720,084	4/22/09
Trusslok-Z – Custom Border Registration			TMK 07-00383	4/9/07
Trusslok Z – USA	3,155,855	10/17/06	76/649,858	11/7/05
Accudrive – USA	1205953	8/24/82	73/252,472	3/3/80
Accutrac – USA	3404084	4/1/08	76/680,124	7/31/07
Eye Hook – USA	3027259	12/13/05	78/428,929	6/2/04
Roofgrip - USA	1169864	9/22/81	73/252,473	3/3/80
Roofgrip – USA	2038694	2/18/97	75/060/733	2/22/96

ABANDONED TRADEMARKS*

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
Quikit and Design in Class 6 – USA	2,197,765	10/20/98	75/330,295	07/24/97
Olyfast in Class 1, 6, 7, 19 - USA				10/12/04
Spotshot - USA			76/578,219	2/26/04

^{*} The trademarks listed above have been abandoned either because of potential conflict with an existing trademark or because the trademark was of no significant value.

DOC ID - 16704498.2

RECORDED: 11/14/2012